## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quality Products, Inc.		09/09/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conqueror Power Boats, LLC	
Street Address:	2396 N.W. 147 Street	
City:	Opa Locka	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2953543	CONQUEROR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)445-8484

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-447-1617

Email: tm@sanchelima.com

Correspondent Name: Sanchelima & Associates, P.A.

Address Line 1: 235 S.W. Le Jeune Road

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33134-1762

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesus Sanchelima
Signature:	/js/
Date:	09/09/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=230150.Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0467

**DP \$40.00 2953543** 

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quality Products, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), is a corporation of Florida having a place of business at 6716 N.W. 72 Avenue, Miami, Florida 33166, has adopted and used in its business the trademark "CONQUEROR and Design" for boats and structural parts therefore, in international class 12 and for dealerships featuring marine equipment and vessels, namely, trim tabs, steering, actuators, propellers, intake, motors, drive units, fuel pump engines, single and multiple passenger boats, and motor and jet boats, in international class 35 which is registered under Reg. No. 2953543 dated May 17, 2005 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Conqueror Power Boats, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), is a limited liability company of Florida doing business at 2396 N.W. 147 Street, Opa Locka, Florida 33054, is desirous of acquiring said mark in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said mark and that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark in United States.

ASSIGNOR

Salomon Alalu (President)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, this 4th day of Sop

My commission expires:



RECORDED: 09/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0468